3/22/05

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 04	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME ed States Patent and Trademark C
DECORE	- -
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden. 10	2974999 ents or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Charles J. Truan James Truan	Name: Trynex, Inc.
Joshua Scott Paul Mandrik	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) March 2, 2005	Street Address: 23455 Regency Park Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	= ~
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Warren
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 48089
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 40069
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) Outlacked? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second seco
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of the second se	B. Patent No.(s) Stack
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second seco
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s) Stack
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second seco
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the properties of the properties	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second seco

04/06/2005 ECOOPER 01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Charles J. Truan, James Truan, and Joshua Scott (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 2329 North Washington, Royal Oak, Michigan 48073; 3916 Ravena, Royal Oak, Michigan 48073 and 412 Oakdale, Royal Oak, Michigan 48067 have invented new and useful improvements in:

BED MOUNTED SPREADER ASSEMBLY

for which Assignors	have made United State	s application	for patent	under	
Serial No	, f	iled herewith	, Attorney	Docket No.	60,261-070

AND WHEREAS, Trynex, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 23455 Regency Park Drive, Warren, Michigan 48089, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

1

	Attorney Docket No. 60,261-070	Э
IN TESTIMONY W the State of Michigan, this _	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand at , in 2005.	1
	Charles J Truan	
STATE OF MICHIGAN))	
COUNTY OF	,	
	Ily appeared said Charles J. Truan, and acknowledged the ais own free act and deed, this day of	3
	Rehear Scott Notary Public	
	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand at , , 2005. James Truan	1
STATE OF MICHIGAN		
)	
COUNTY OF)	
Before me personally instrument to be his own free 2005.	y appeared said James Truan, and acknowledged the foregoing e act and deed, this 2 day of March,	5
	Notary Public	

REBECCA J. SCOTT Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Expires July 8, 2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, Lhereunto set my	hand at	,	in the
State of Michigan, this	day of	2Mg/	20	005.
<i>e</i> , <u> </u>		V: 1/		<u> </u>
			-A	117
			->//	
		Joshua Scott	·	•
		(/		
STATE OF MICHIGAN)			
	í			
COUNTY OF	,			
COUNTIOF)			
Before me personally	' appeared said Josh i	ua Scott, and ack	nowledged the fo	regoing
instrument to be his own free	act and deed, this	2 day of Ma_{2}	ch	
2005.	,	<u> </u>	1	,
		\wedge	//	
		Val.	Xonto	
		reveces	7000	
		Notary Public	()	

REBECCA J. SCOTT Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Expires July 8, 2006 Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

WILLIAM H. HONAKER, ESQ. HOWARD & HOWARD 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 645-1483

4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Paul Mandrik** (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing respectively at **35506 Seville**, **Clinton Township**, **Michigan 48035**, have invented new and useful improvements in:

BED MOUNTED SPREADER ASSEMBLY

for which	Assignors ha	ave made	United S	States a	application	for patent	under	
Serial No.				, file	ed herewith	, Attorney	Docket No.	60,261-070

AND WHEREAS, Trynex, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 23455 Regency Park Drive, Warren, Michigan 48089, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

1

	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand at	, in
the State of Michigan, this _	Somay of John , 2	005.
	Paul Mandrik	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
	,)	
COUNTY OF)	
	appeared said Paul Mandrik, and acknowledged the fact and deed, this day of	oregoing,
	Notary Public	

REBECCA J. SCOTT
Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan
My Commission Expires July 8, 2006

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

WILLIAM H. HONAKER, ESQ. HOWARD & HOWARD 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 645-1483

3

RECORDED: 03/22/2005